

BID TABULATIONS
CDBG Street System Improvements
Winchester, Kansas
Bid Date: January 31, 2019
BG Project 18-1173L

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		King's Construction Co., Inc.		Engemann Drainage Co., Inc.		Gunter Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Base Bid											
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30,906.00	\$ 30,906.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
3.	Removal of Existing Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
5.	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(12")	4,012	S.Y.	\$ 16.00	\$ 64,192.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 52,156.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 63,189.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96,288.00
6.	Unclassified Excavation	1,980	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 41,580.00
7.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	1,356	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 108,480.00	\$ 77.55	\$ 105,157.80	\$ 85.50	\$ 115,938.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 139,668.00
8.	Concrete Sidewalk (4")(AE)	34	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 63.55	\$ 2,160.70	\$ 106.00	\$ 3,604.00
9.	Sidewalk Ramp (AE)	22	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,970.00
10.	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform)(AE)	11	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,353.00
11.	Storm Sewer (12")(ACSP)	222	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 13,986.00
12.	Storm Sewer End Section (12")(ACS)	9	Ea.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,060.00
13.	Ditch Re-Grading (Poplar St.)	1,400	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00
14.	Erosion Control Blanket (KDOT Class 1, Type C)	935	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,740.00
15.	Drain Tile	600	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
16.	Temporary Erosion Control	1	S.Y.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
17.	Seeding	1	S.Y.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
18.	Traffic Control	1	S.Y.	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Base Bid Total =				\$	333,847.00	\$	256,879.30	\$	374,830.70	\$	392,849.00
Add Alternate No. 1											
No	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
34.	2" Milling	850	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 4,717.50	\$ 3.24	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,847.50
35.	Pavement Patch	30	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 90.75	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 98.35	\$ 2,950.50
36.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)(2" Overlay)	102	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 8,323.20	\$ 91.25	\$ 9,307.50	\$ 82.75	\$ 8,440.50
37.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
Add Alt. No. 1 Total =				\$	16,310.00	\$	15,140.70	\$	15,158.00	\$	15,438.50
Add Alternate No. 2											
No	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
56.	2" Milling	1,000	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,350.00
57.	Pavement Patch	20	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 90.75	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 98.35	\$ 1,967.00
58.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)(2" Overlay)	120	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 90.80	\$ 10,896.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 9,930.00
59.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Add Alt. No. 2 Total =				\$	17,700.00	\$	16,917.00	\$	16,325.00	\$	16,147.00
Add Alternate No. 3											
No	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
56.	2" Milling	1,100	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,685.00
57.	Pavement Patch	75	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 90.75	\$ 6,806.25	\$ 98.35	\$ 7,376.25
58.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)(2" Overlay)	132	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 10,771.20	\$ 89.65	\$ 11,833.80	\$ 82.75	\$ 10,923.00
59.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
Add Alt. No. 3 Total =				\$	23,810.00	\$	21,338.70	\$	22,424.05	\$	22,584.25
Add Alternate No. 4											
No	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
56.	2" Milling	800	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,680.00
57.	Pavement Patch	35	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 90.75	\$ 3,176.25	\$ 98.35	\$ 3,442.25
58.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)(2" Overlay)	96	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 7,833.60	\$ 89.65	\$ 8,606.40	\$ 82.75	\$ 7,944.00
59.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Add Alt. No. 4 Total =				\$	15,980.00	\$	14,636.10	\$	14,636.65	\$	14,366.25